
  

 

NOTICE OF PARTICIPANT NAME CHANGE 

Notice is hereby given that the National Religious Broadcasters Music License 

Committee has changed its name to the NRB Music Licensing Committee, Inc. (“NRB Music 

Licensing Committee”).  The NRB Music Licensing Committee respectfully requests that the 

Copyright Royalty Board update its records to reflect the new name. 

 

Respectfully submitted,  

 

/s/  Karyn K. Ablin______________________ 
Karyn K. Ablin (D.C. Bar No. 454473) 
ablin@fhhlaw.com 
Mark A. Malonzo (D.C. Bar No. 1779635) 
malonzo@fhhlaw.com 
FLETCHER, HEALD & HIDLRETH, P.L.C. 
1300 N. 17th St., Suite 1100 
Arlington, VA 22209 
Phone: (703) 812-0443 
Fax: (703) 812-0486 

Counsel for the NRB Music Licensing Committee, Inc. 

November 14, 2025 
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Proof of Delivery

 I hereby certify that on Friday, November 14, 2025, I provided a true and correct copy of the

Notice of Participant Name Change to the following:

 American Association of Independent Music, represented by Atara Miller, served via

E-Service at amiller@milbank.com

 American Federation of Musicians of the United States and Canada, represented by Atara

Miller, served via E-Service at amiller@milbank.com

 College Broadcasters, Inc., represented by Seth D. Greenstein, served via E-Service at

sgreenstein@constantinecannon.com

 George Johnson dba Geo Music, represented by George D Johnson, served via E-Service

at george@georgejohnson.com

 National Association of Broadcasters (NAB), represented by Joseph R. Wetzel, served via

E-Service at joe.wetzel@lw.com

 Public Broadcasting Entities, represented by David P Mattern, served via E-Service at

dmattern@kslaw.com

 Screen Actors Guild-American Federation of Television and Radio Artists, represented by

Atara Miller, served via E-Service at amiller@milbank.com

 Secretly Group, represented by Atara Miller, served via E-Service at amiller@milbank.com

 Sirius XM Radio LLC/Pandora Media LLC, represented by Todd Larson, served via

E-Service at todd.larson@weil.com

 Sony Music Entertainment, represented by Atara Miller, served via E-Service at

amiller@milbank.com

 SoundExchange Joint Petitioners, represented by Scott Edelman, served via E-Service at

sedelman@milbank.com

 SoundExchange, Inc., represented by Steven R. Englund, served via E-Service at



SEnglund@jenner.com

 UMG Recordings, Inc., represented by Atara Miller, served via E-Service at

amiller@milbank.com

 Warner Music Group Corp., represented by Atara Miller, served via E-Service at

amiller@milbank.com

 Word Collections, Inc., represented by Eric B Goldberg, served via E-Service at

eric@wordcollections.com

 Signed: /s/ Mark A Malonzo


